FORM PTO-	1505 OIPE	07.4		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
(Rev. 6/93)	/ A		26 - 2001	Patent and Trademark Off	
	(JUL 1 9 2001) RE				
	TRATE IN REPORT	101	789001	Attorney's Docket No. 032978-00	
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Ps	tents and Trademarks.	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	IFE CIT	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Synsorb	Biotech, Inc.		Name: Ole I	Hindsgaul	
Calgary,	Alborto	2	Address: <u>9330</u>	-81 Avenue	
T2N 1X'	7 CANADA 7-20-01	TRADEMART	Edmo	onton, Alberta	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			T6C 0X3_CANADA		
3. Nature o	f conveyance:			······································	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No		
	Date: July 9, 2001				
4 Annlicatio	on number(s) or patent number(s	a):			
••			e execution date of the a	pplication is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 6.054.047	
			(corresponding to U	J.S. Application Serial No. 09/069,890)	
		ditional numbers attac	 hed? []Yes [X]]	No	
5 Name and	address of party to whom corre			pplications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
concernin	g document should be mailed:	spondence		Pproduced and parents in errori <u></u> -	
Name:	Gerald F. Swiss, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	§ 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Address:	Burns, Doane, Swecker & M	ATHIS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed		
	P.O. Box 1404		[X] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account, if necessar	
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-14	04	8. Deposit account m	umber:	
			_02-4800	-	
-		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement	and signature.	regoing information is true	and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original document.	
10 110 003		Ruberr	n m. Halo	July 19, 2001	
Na	Rebecca M. Hale me of Person Signing	- par	Signature	Date	
			Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and docume	
	Mail doo	suments to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet infor	mation to:	
			atents and Trademarks signments		
-	b1 00000100 6054047 /		n, D.C. 20231		
5/2001 AAHNE r+541	40.00 DF				
C:581	40.00 0				

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 6/93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
	Attorney's Docket No. <u>032978-004</u>					
Additional names(s) & Address(es) of receiving party(ies):						
Name: David C. Schriemer						
Address: <u>380 Whitlock Way</u>						
Calgary, Alberta						
T1Y 2C7 CANADA						
Re: U.S. Patent No. 6,054,047 (corresponding to U.S. Application Serial No. 09/069,890)						
(corresponding to 0.5. Application Serial No. 09/009,090)						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS SYNSORB BIOTECH, INC. of 410, 1167 Kensington Road N.W., Calgary, Alberta T2N 1X7 CANADA, hereinafter referred to as the applicant, owns an invention entitled APPARATUS FOR SCREENING COMPOUND LIBRARIES for which:

- 1. An application for a United States Patent was filed on April 29, 1998 as application number 09/069,890 (now U.S. Patent Number 6,054,047);
- 2. An application for a United States Patent was filed on March 25, 1999 as application number 09/276,443;
- 3. An application for a United States Patent was filed on October 5, 1999 as application number 09/412,319; and
- 4. An application for a United States Patent was filed on October 26, 2000 as application number 09/695,878.

AND WHEREAS **OLE HINDSGAUL** of 9330 – 81 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T6C 0X3 CANADA and **DAVID C. SCHRIEMER** of 380 Whitlock Way, Calgary, Alberta T1Y 2C7 CANADA (together herein referred to as the "Assignee") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the applicant, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this $\$ day of July, 2001, at Calgary, Alberta, CANADA.

SYNSORB BIOTECH, INC.

Per:

Signature

R.M. RATCHIEFE.

Name

VP RED É Manufacturing

Office Held

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 07/20/2001